



## **CERTIFIED COPY OF AN ENTRY**

## from the Unified State Register of Legal Entities, Individual Entrepreneurs and Non-Governmental Organizations

## "CYBER DIIA PLATFORM" NON-GOVERNMENTAL PUBLIC ASSOCIATION

Identification code of a legal entity:

45086507

Location of a legal entity:

building 15, Henerala Naumova street, city of Kyiv, 03164, Ukraine

Date and number of an entry in the Unified State Register of Legal Entities, Individual Entrepreneurs and Non-Governmental Organizations:

December 30, 2022, 100951102000002934

Surname, name, patronymic of persons entitled to perform any legal action on behalf of a legal entity without power of attorney, including signing contracts and restrictions on representation on behalf of a legal entity:

ANDRII VALERIIOVYCH PAZIUK - DIRECTOR

Information received by means of information exchange between the Unified State Register of Legal Entities, Individual Entrepreneurs and Non-Governmental Organizations and information systems of public authorities:

January 02, 2023, OFFICE FOR NATIONAL STATISTICS OF UKRAINE, 37507880

December 30, 2022, 265722234637, HEAD ADMINISTRATION OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE IN KYIV, STATE TAX OFFICE IN SVIATOSHYNSKYI DISTRICT (SVIATOSHYNSKYI DISTRICT OF KYIV), 44116011 (information on registration as a taxpayer)

December 30, 2022, 10000002431747, HEAD ADMINISTRATION OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE IN KYIV, STATE TAX OFFICE IN SVIATOSHYNSKYI DISTRICT (SVIATOSHYNSKYI DISTRICT OF KYIV), 44116011 (information on registration as a payer of a social security tax)

## Types of economic activity:

94.99 Activities of other membership (non-governmental) organizations n.e.c. (primary);



Corporate body

GENERAL MEETING

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

SUPERVISORY BOARD

Information on the fact that the legal entity is in the process of dissolution:

no information available

*Type of constituent/incorporation document:* 

Charter

Contact information:

+38 (050)-441-83-54, prof.cyberlaw@gmail.com

Number, date and time of issue:

132833485422, January 04, 2023 at 02:18:36 p.m.

Central Interregional Administration of the Ministry of Justice of Ukraine (city of Kyiv)

*lsignaturel* V.V. Rakova

/Official seal: State Registrar\* Central Interregional Administration of the Ministry of Justice of Ukraine (city of Kyiv)\*18/

